
i bEC. THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 1861 

Election to Administer Estates Under Public Trust Office Act 1908, and Amendments 

PURSUANT to the Public Trust Office Act 1908, and amendments, the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to 
administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are 

eet out hereunder: · 

No. 

1 
2 
3 

4 

5 

6 
7 

8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

13 
14 

15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

20 
21 
22 
23 

24 
25 

26 
27 

28 

29 
30 
31 
32 

33 

34 

Name 

Beard, Minnie 
Bishop, Arthur William 
Brown, Samuel Arthur 

Brown, William Thomas 

Bryson, Archibald 

Buchanan, Francis Humphrey .. 
Butler, Arthur James 

Connelly, Naomi Mary 
Coomber, Rowland 
Daysoni Winifred Ellen 
Eaton, Ellen 
Ellenberger, Adolph Wilhelm 

Glynn, Mary .. 
Green, Ronald Henry 

Gruitt, Thomas Henry 
Gurr, Eleanor Harriet 
Hands, Christine Catherine Sarah 
Jackman, William Leonard 
Lamb, John Edmeades 

Long, George 
Moug, Neta .. 
Nelson, Annie Eleanor 
Nottingham, Thomas .. 

Parker, William 
Pollock, Peter ( commonly known 

as Dun,n, Peter) 
Puddle, Thomas William 
Ralph, Arthur Hazel Howard .. 

Robinson, James 

Roff, Arthur Henry 
Rowe, Ellen Hannah 
Ryder, Margaret 
Thomson, Emily 

Unsworth, Mary Elizabeth 

Wallace, Margaret Emma 

Occupation 

Widow 
Labourer 
Gentleman .. 

Labourer 

Retired farm hand .. 
Formerly hotelkeeper, 

late retired sawmill 
hand 

Married woman 
Labourer 
Widow 

Retired labourer 

Widow 
Electrical engineer 

Labourer 
Married woman 
House wife 
Retired clerk 
Storeman .. 

Wharf labourer 
Tailoress 
Spinster 
Retired Civil Servant 

Farm labourer 
Retired woodhawker 

Caretaker .. 
Retired railway 

ployee 
em-

Retired waterside 
worker 

Retired labourer 
Widow 
Married woman 
Widow 

- " 

Residence 

Wellington 
Otahuhu 
Rocky Bay, Waiheke 

Island 
Formerly Oamaru, 

late Wellington 
Formerly Riversdale, 

late Riverton 
Takapau 
Formerly Reefton, 

late Christchurch 

Greytown 
Christchurch 
Wellington 
Christchurch 
Formerly Flaxton, 

late Christchurch 
Runanga 
Aitken Street, Milli

cent, in the State 
of South Australia 

Riverton 
Christchurch 
Ashburton 
Christchurch 
Tahoraite, Danne-

virke 
Wellington 
Masterton 
Christchurch 
Formerly Kaiapoi, 

late Christchurch 
Tokanui 
Belfast .. 

Wanganui 
1 Grant Avenue, 

Rose Park, in the 
State of South 
Australia 

Auckland 

Rangiota 
Paraparaumu 
Formerly Welling-

ton, late Invercar
gill 

Date of 
Death 

Date 
Election 

Filed 

23/4/55 17/11/55 
7/10/55 18/11/55 
5/5/55 18/11/55 

5/8/55 25/11/55 

13/2/55 22/11/55 

20/10/55 18/11/55 
16/6/55 21/11/55 

6/9/55 24/11/55 
26/10/55 18/11/55 
28/10/55 25/11/55 
30/10/55 18/11/55 
22/10/55 18/11/55 

4/9/38 23/11/55 
5/8/55 18/11/55 

10/8/55 22/11/55 
30/10/55 18/11/55 
5/11/55 17 /11/55 
6/10/55 18/11/55 

11/10/55 18/11/55 

23/7 /55 17 /11/55 
31/10/55 24/11/55 
15/10/55 18/11/55 
14/10/55 18/11/55 

10/7/55 22/11/55 
7 /8/55 18/11/55 

31/8/55 10/10/55 
28/6/55 18/11/55 

21/9/55 j18/ll/55 

23/10/55 23/11/55 
11/10/55 18/11/55 
23/10/55 17/11/55 
27 /5/55 22/11/55 

Formerly Seddon-128/10/55121/11/55 
ville, late Awatuna 

Hamilton . . 24/8/55 24/11/55 

Testate 
or 

Intest_ate 

Intestate 

Testate 

Intestate 

Testate 

Intestate 
Testate 

Intestate 

" Testate 
Intestate 

Testate 

Int~state 
Testate 

Intestate 

Testate 

Intestate 

Testate 

Stamp Office 
Concerned 

Wellington. 
Auckland. 

Wellington. 

Invercargill. 

Napier. 
Greymouth. 

Masterton. 
Christchurch. 
Wellington. 
Christchurch. 

Greymouth. 
Auckland .. 

Invercargill. 
Christchurch. 

Napie~. 

Wellington. 
Masterton. 
Christchurch. 

Invercargill. 
Christchurch. 

Wanganui. 
Auckland. 

Palmerston N. 
Christchurch. 
Wellington. 
Invercargill. 

Greymouth. 

Auckland. 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 28 November 1955. G. E. TURNEY, Public Trustee. 

BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 

In Bankruptoy-Supreme Court 

H HAMBLYN, of 39 Shorwell Street, Sandringham, Bread 
• Roundsman, was adjudged bankrupt on 25 November 

1955. Creditors' meeting will b~ held at my office on Friclay, 
9 December 1955, at 2.15 p.m. · 

T. C. DOUGLAS, Official Assignee. 
Fourth Floor, Dilworth Building, Customs Street East, 

Auckland C. 1. 

In Bankru,ptoy-Supre1ne Court 

MARGARET CAMPBELL WHITE, of 13 Plymouth 
Crescent, Takapuna, Married ·woman, was adjudged 

bankrupt on. 25 November 1955. Creditors' meeting will be 
held at my office on Friday, 9 December 1955, at 10.30 a.m. 

T. C. DOUGLAS, Official Assignee. 
Fourth Floor, Dilworth Building, Customs Street East, 

Auckland C. l. 

In Bankr1iptoy 

NOTICE OF ORDER .ANNULLING AN ADJUDICATION 

TAKE notice that by an Order of the Supreme Court, 
Auckland, dated 25 November 1955, the . Order of 

adjudication dated 25 February 1955, against Les Dunn, of 
Mountain Road, Panmure, Foreman, was annulled. 

T. C. DOUGLAS, Official Assignee. 

In Bankruptoy 

R JOHNSON, of Bright Street, Gisborne, Dry Cleaner, 
• was adjudged bankrupt on 24 November 1955. A meet

ing of creditors will be held at the Courthouse, Gisborne, on 
2 December 1955, at 2.15 p.m. 

A. S. LOUISSON, Official Assignee. 


