Election to Administer Estates Under Public Trust Office Act 1908, and Amendments

PURSUANT to the Public Trust Office Act 1908, and amendments, the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are set out hereunder:

No.	Name	Occupation	Residence	Date of Death	Date Election Filed	Testate or Intestate	Stamp Office Concerned
1	Beard, Minnie	Widow	Wellington	23/4/55	17/11/55	Intestate	Wellington.
2	Bishop, Arthur William	Labourer	Otahuhu	7/10/55	18/11/55	,,	Auckland.
3	Brown, Samuel Arthur	Gentleman	Rocky Bay, Waiheke Island	5/5/55	18/11/55	,,	,,
4	Brown, William Thomas	Labourer	Formerly Oamaru, late Wellington	5/8/55	25/11/55	Testate	Wellington.
5	Bryson, Archibald	,,	Formerly Riversdale, late Riverton	13/2/55	22/11/55	Intestate	Invercargill.
6	Buchanan, Francis Humphrey	Retired farm hand		20/10/55	18/11/55	Testate	Napier.
7	Butler, Arthur James	Formerly hotelkeeper, late retired sawmill hand	Formerly Reefton, late Christchurch	16/6/55	21/11/55	"	Greymouth.
8	Connelly, Naomi Mary	Married woman	Greytown	6/9/55	24/11/55	Intestate	Masterton.
9	Coomber, Rowland	Labourer	Christehurch	26/10/55	18/11/55	Testate	Christehurch.
10	Dayson, Winifred Ellen	Widow	Wellington	28/10/55	25/11/55	,,	Wellington.
11	Eaton, Ellen	,,	Christchurch	30/10/55	18/11/55	,,	Christehurch.
12	Ellenberger, Adolph Wilhelm	Retired labourer	late Christchurch	22/10/55	18/11/55	,,	,,
13	Glynn, Mary	Widow	Runanga	4/9/38	23/11/55	Intestate	Greymouth.
14	Green, Ronald Henry	Electrical engineer	Aitken Street, Millicent, in the State of South Australia	5/8/55	18/11/55	,,	Auckland.
15	Gruitt, Thomas Henry	Labourer	Riverton	10/8/55	22/11/55	,,	Invercargill.
16	Gurr, Eleanor Harriet	Married woman	Christchurch	30/10/55	18/11/55	Testate	Christchurch.
17	Hands, Christine Catherine Sarah	House wife	Ashburton	5/11/55	17/11/55	Intestate	,,
18	Jackman, William Leonard	Retired clerk	Christchurch	6/10/55	18/11/55	,,	,,
19	Lamb, John Edmeades	Storeman	Tahoraite, Danne- virke	11/10/55	18/11/55	Testate	Napier.
20	Long, George Moug, Neta	Wharf labourer	Wellington	23/7/55	17/11/55	,,	Wellington.
21	Moug, Neta	Tailoress		31/10/55	24/11/55	Intestate	Masterton.
22	Nelson, Annie Eleanor	Spinster	Christchurch	15/10/55	18/11/55	Testate	Christchurch.
23	Nottingham, Thomas	Retired Civil Servant	Formerly Kaiapoi, late Christchurch	14/10/55	18/11/55	,,	,,
24	Parker, William	Farm labourer	Tokanui		22/11/55	Intestate	Invercargill.
25	Pollock, Peter (commonly known as Dunn, Peter)	Retired woodhawker	Belfast		18/11/55	,,	Christehurch.
26	Puddle, Thomas William	Caretaker	Wanganui	31/8/55	10/10/55	Testate	Wanganui.
27	Ralph, Arthur Hazel Howard	Retired railway em- ployee	1 Grant Avenue, Rose Park, in the State of South Australia	28/6/55	18/11/55	,,	Auckland.
28	Robinson, James	Retired waterside worker	Auckland	21/9/55	18/11/55	Intestate	**
29	Roff, Arthur Henry	Retired labourer	,,	23/10/55	23/11/55	Testate	Palmerston N
30	Rowe, Ellen Hannah	Widow		11/10/55	18/11/55	,,	Christchurch.
31	Ryder, Margaret	Married woman		23/10/55	17/11/55	,,	Wellington.
32	Thomson, Emily	Widow	Formerly Welling- ton, late Invercar- gill	27/5/55	22/11/55	,,	Invercargill.
33	Unsworth, Mary Elizabeth	,,	Formerly Seddon- ville, late Awatuna	28/10/55	21/11/55	,,	Greymouth.
34	Wallace, Margaret Emma	_ 99	Hamilton	24/8/55	24/11/55	, ,,	Auckland.

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 28 November 1955.

G. E. TURNEY, Public Trustee.

BANKRUPTCY NOTICES

In Bankruptcy-Supreme Court

HAMBLYN, of 39 Shorwell Street, Sandringham, Bread Roundsman, was adjudged bankrupt on 25 November 1955. Creditors' meeting will be held at my office on Friday, 9 December 1955, at 2.15 p.m.

T. C. DOUGLAS, Official Assignee. Fourth Floor, Dilworth Building, Customs Street East, Auckland C. 1.

In Bankruptcy—Supreme Court

ARGARET CAMPBELL WHITE, of 13 Plymouth Crescent, Takapuna, Married Woman, was adjudged bankrupt on 25 November 1955. Creditors' meeting will be held at my office on Friday, 9 December 1955, at 10.30 a.m.

T. C. DOUGLAS, Official Assignee.

Fourth Floor, Dilworth Building, Customs Street East, Auckland C. 1.

In Bankruptcy

NOTICE OF ORDER ANNULLING AN ADJUDICATION

TAKE notice that by an Order of the Supreme Court, Auckland, dated 25 November 1955, the Order of adjudication dated 25 February 1955, against Les Dunn, of Mountain Road, Panmure, Foreman, was annulled.

T. C. DOUGLAS, Official Assignee.

In Bankruptcy

P. JOHNSON, of Bright Street, Gisborne, Dry Cleaner, was adjudged bankrupt on 24 November 1955. A meeting of creditors will be held at the Courthouse, Gisborne, on 2 December 1955, at 2.15 p.m.

A. S. LOUISSON, Official Assignee.